• On August 25th, 2015 the Comisión Federal de Competencia Economica (COFECE)
approved the sale of 50% plus one share of Grupo Comercial e Industrial Marzam
S.A.P.I. de C.V.

• According to previously negotiated contracts, the closing of the transaction took
place on September 25th. In such date, we received the first tranche of the payment
for $1,050 million pesos.

• The remaining $300 million pesos will be received on September, 2016.

• As part of the agreement, Genomma Lab had to deliver Marzam free of accounts
payable and inventories of its products. This resulted in the return of all of
Genomma’s products in the wholesaler’s warehouses, which amounted to $160
million pesos.

• As of this date, Moench Cooperatief U.A.  will take control of the operation of
Marzam maintaing Genomma as their strategic partner in the operation of Marzam.

• Genomma will have two seats in the Board of Directors and will be part of the
Executive Committee of Marzam.

• $950.0 million pesos of the proceeds were used to prepay banking debt. The
remaining $100.0 million pesos will be used to repurchase shares.

MARZAM

(Impact on Genomma’s Financial Statements)

Assets June 2015(1) Movements Use of funds Proforma(2)

Cash and equivalents 1,731,722 1,050,000 -950,000 1,831,722

Accounts Receivables - Net 4,683,666 350,549 5,034,215

Inventories 1,472,632 159,725 1,632,357

Assets classified as held for sale 6,974,459 -6,974,459 0

Investment in shares 17,269 1,350,000 1,367,269

Liabilities June 2015(1) Movements Use of funds Proforma(2)

Liabilities classified as held for
sale

3,686,290 -3,686,290 0

Banking debt 7,088,259 -950,000 6,138,259

Shareholders’ Equity June 2015(1) Movements Use of funds Proforma(2)

Accumulated Net Income 8,760,327 -5,101 8,755,266

(1) Based on financial information as of June 2015.
(2) Proforma figures will be affected by the financial results as of September 2015.

ALL FIGURES IN THOUSAND MXN$

MARZAM

(Proforma Financial Statements)

Cash and equivalents

Inventories

Other current assets

Other Non current assets

Suppliers
Other current liabilities

Non current liabilities

Shareholders’ Equity

Investments on shares

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET
(1)

(FIGURES IN MILLION PESOS)

21,074